CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, APPROVING ACCEPTING OF FUNDING AND AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL OF AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR A VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$63,365.00 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, TO FUND THE CITY OF MARGATE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S FULL-TIME VICTIM ADVOCATE POSITION; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida hereby approves accepting funding and an Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Legal Affairs Office of the Attorney General for a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Grant in the amount of \$63,365.00 for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, to fund the City of Margate Police Department's full-time Victim Advocate position.

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized and directed to execute this Agreement on behalf of the City of Margate, a copy of which is attached hereto and specifically made a part of this Resolution.

effective immediately upon its passage.	
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THISday of2019.	
ATTEST:	

MAYOR ANTHONY N. CAGGIANO

JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH

CITY CLERK

Simone	
Arserio	
Schwartz	
Ruzzano	
Caggiano	

RECORD OF VOTE